SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Talbot to Reengrossed House Bill No. 545 by Representative Wright

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 3	Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 1 and 2 proposed by the Senate Committee on Insurance and adopted by the Senate on April 14, 2022.
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5	On page 1, line 4, delete "22:1581(B)(1)," and insert "22:1573(B), 1574(A)(4),1581(B)(1),"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 3
7	On page 1, line 5, delete "1574(A)(4),"
8	AMENDMENT NO. 4
9	On page 1, line 11, delete "22:1581(B)(1)," and insert "22:1573(B), 1574(A)(4), 1581(B)(1),"
10	AMENDMENT NO. 5
11	On page 2, line 21, delete "* * and insert the following:
12	"§1573. Continuing education requirements
13	* * *
14	B. The commissioner shall promulgate rules and regulations setting forth
15	guidelines and requirements for the content and conduct of continuing education
16	programs and for the procedure for approval of a continuing education program. The
17	commissioner shall also promulgate rules and regulations specifying the
18	qualifications which each instructor in an approved continuing education program
19	shall possess. All such rules and regulations promulgated by the commissioner shall
20	be promulgated pursuant to the provisions of the Administrative Procedure Act. The
21	continuing education program shall be conducted by one of the entities set forth in
22	R.S. 22:1571(C) <u>following:</u>
23	(1) An insurance trade organization.
24	(2) An insurance company admitted to do business in Louisiana.
25	(3) An accredited public or private college or university.
26	(4) An organization recommended by and certified by the commissioner.
27	* * *
28	§1574. Bail Bond Apprentice Program
29	A.(1)
30	* * *
31	(4) Apprentices shall complete the registered insurance producer and bail
32 33	bond producer prelicensing program as provided for in R.S. 22:1571 eight hours of
33	instruction in applicable underwriting principles, state laws, and regulations, and
34 35	ethical practices before the end of the apprenticeship program. The instruction shall be conducted by one of the following:
36	(a) An insurance trade association.
37	(b) An insurance company admitted to do business in Louisiana.
38	(c) An accredited public or private college or university.

- 1 * * * *"
- 2 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 3 On page 4, line 1, delete "1574(A)(4),"